OP \$115.00 88073547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAYTHEON COMPANY		01/08/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORCEPOINT LLC	
Street Address:	10900-A Stonelake Blvd., Quarry Oaks 1, Ste. 350	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88073547	FORCEPOINT		
Serial Number:	88300638	CYBER BEHAVIOR CATALOG		
Serial Number:	88300643	ADAPTIVE TRUST PROFILE		
Serial Number:	88333592	HUMAN-CENTRIC CYBERSECURITY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1313323 J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0072

source=J Trademark Security Agreement Release 3.11.2019#page2.tif source=J Trademark Security Agreement Release 3.11.2019#page3.tif source=J Trademark Security Agreement Release 3.11.2019#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0073

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 8, 2021, by RAYTHEON COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of FORCEPOINT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of March 11, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on March 15, 2019 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6592/0857; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0074

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0075

SCHEDULE I

Release of Trademark Security Agreement Supplement recorded 03/15/2019 at Reel/Frame 6592/0857

Owner	Trademark	Registration / Filing Date	Status	Registration / Application No.
Forcepoint LLC	FORCEPOINT	08/10/2018	Pending	88073547
Forcepoint LLC	CYBER BEHAVIOR CATALOG	02/13/2019	Pending	88300638
Forcepoint LLC	ADAPTIVE TRUST PROFILE	02/13/2019	Pending	88300643
Forcepoint LLC	HUMAN-CENTRIC CYBERSECURITY	03/11/2019	Pending	88333592

#94014429v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2021 REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0076